

TITLE:	MEMORANDUM BOOKS								
TERM:	OCTOBER 1, 2002 thru SEPTEMBER 30, 2003								
	Page 1 of 1			P R O G R A M B 2 8 4 - S					
	GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (GSA)		GROSS BROS PRINTING Union City, New Jersey		UNITED BOOK PRESS Baltimore, Maryland		CURRENT CONTRACTOR: UNITED BOOK PRESS		
	PROGRAM B284-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	
I	COMPLETE PRODUCT:								
	FORMAT A								
(a)	3521...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6	NC	0.00	537.00	3,222.00	928.00	5,568.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	4824	91.00	438,984.00	86.00	414,864.00	90.00	434,160.00	
(b)	6207...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	NC	0.00	537.00	1,611.00	928.00	2,784.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	650	91.00	59,150.00	86.00	55,900.00	90.00	58,500.00	
	FORMAT B								
(a)	6942...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	NC	0.00	640.00	640.00	1,446.00	1,446.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	15	197.00	2,955.00	268.00	4,020.00	199.00	2,985.00	
	FORMAT C								
(a)	3525...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	NC	0.00	537.00	2,685.00	956.00	4,780.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	3860	132.00	509,520.00	122.00	470,920.00	128.00	494,080.00	
	FORMAT D								
(a)	5028...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	3	NC	0.00	1,221.00	3,663.00	1,806.00	5,418.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	118	278.00	32,804.00	245.00	28,910.00	266.00	31,388.00	
	FORMAT E								
(a)	8363...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	NC	0.00	390.00	780.00	1,027.00	2,054.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	682	243.00	165,726.00	234.00	159,588.00	230.00	156,860.00	
(b)	3524...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	NC	0.00	1,005.00	5,025.00	1,635.00	8,175.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	396	243.00	96,228.00	234.00	92,664.00	230.00	91,080.00	
	FORMAT F								
(a)	3527...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	NC	0.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	2,448.00	4,896.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	85	428.00	36,380.00	349.00	29,665.00	365.00	31,025.00	
(b)	6211...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	NC	0.00	1,720.00	1,720.00	2,448.00	2,448.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	120	428.00	51,360.00	349.00	41,880.00	365.00	43,800.00	
	FORMAT G								
(a)	9120...								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	NC	0.00	760.00	1,520.00	966.00	1,932.00	
(2)	RUNNING/100 COPIES-----	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,310.00	3,930.00	1,551.00	4,653.00	
II	PAPER: (PER 100 LEAVES).								
	FORMAT A								
(a)	3521-----	463070	0.25	115,767.50	0.29	134,290.30	0.33	152,813.10	
(b)	6207-----	62505	0.25	15,626.25	0.29	18,126.45	0.33	20,626.65	
	FORMAT B								
(a)	6942-----	893	0.55	491.15	0.769	686.72	0.64	571.52	
	FORMAT C								
(a)	3525-----	370633	0.60	222,379.80	0.493	182,722.07	0.609	225,715.50	
	FORMAT D								
(a)	5028-----	17985	0.60	10,791.00	0.52	9,352.20	0.71	12,769.35	
	FORMAT E								
(a)	8363-----	98323	0.60	58,993.80	0.679	66,761.32	0.725	71,284.18	
(b)	3524-----	57164	0.60	34,298.40	0.679	38,814.36	0.725	41,443.90	
	FORMAT F								
(a)	3527-----	12950	0.60	7,770.00	0.658	8,521.10	1.09	14,115.50	
(b)	6211-----	18167	0.60	10,900.20	0.658	11,953.89	1.09	19,802.03	
	FORMAT G								
(a)	9120-----	127	1.50	190.50	2.15	273.05	2.26	287.02	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$1,874,815.60		\$1,798,148.45		\$1,947,460.74	
	DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$37,496.31	1.00%	\$17,981.48	1.00%	\$19,474.61
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$1,837,319.29		\$1,780,166.97		\$1,927,986.13	
	AWARDED								